

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14703 OF 2023

Akaram Kallappa nee Kallu Khot .. Petitioner
Versus
Mansingh nee Sarjerao Keraba Khot & Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Yogesh Prakash Morbale for Petitioner
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2024

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Morbale, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Mr. Morbale informs the Court that Respondent No. 1 - Mansingh nee Sarjerao Keraba Khot has expired in the interregnum as per the instructions received by him. He seeks time to ascertain details of his legal heirs and accordingly amend the Writ Petition. At his request, stand over to **23rd April, 2024**.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.03.26
14:32:30
+0530