

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2024.09.24
14:22:08
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14703 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12416 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 14703 OF 2023

Akaram Kallappa Nee Kallu Khot ...Petitioner

Versus

Mansingh Nee Sarjerao Keraba Khot

and anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Yogesh P. Morbale for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. Karnik, J.

DATED : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :-

1. Heard Interim Application No. 12416 of 2024. This application is for bringing the legal heirs of respondent No.1 on record.
2. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.4, returnable on 12th November 2024.
3. In addition to the Court, notice private service is permitted.

(M.S. Karnik, J.)