

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14703 OF 2023

Akaram Kallappa Nee Kallu Khot

...Petitioner

Versus

Mansingh Nee Sarjerao Keraba Khot And Anr

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent/State.

Ms. Pallavi Karajkar i/b Sandeep Koregave for Respondent Nos. 1.1 and 1.2.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 14th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 07.03.2025.
2. A copy of the petition be served upon the learned counsel for the Respondents.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.02.15
11:21:07 +0530