

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14703 OF 2023

Akaram Kallappa Nee Kallu KhotPETITIONER

V/S

Mansingh Nee Sarjerao Keraba Khot And Anr...RESPONDENT

Adv Yogesh Prakash Morbale for Petitioner

Adv Sandeep Koregave for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 27th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 14/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)