

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14703 OF 2023

Akaram Kallappa @ Kallu Khot

... Petitioner

Versus

Mansingh @ Sarjerao Keraba Khot deceased through
Legal Representatives;

1.1. Madhuri Sarjerao Khot and others

... Respondents

Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar h/f Mr. Yogesh Morbale, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Koregave, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The petitioner to supply copies of the petition to the respondents before the next date.
2. Stand over to 6th May, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.24
11:00:42
+0530